HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 508 by Representative Leopold

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 19 following "of the" and before "by a" change "beverage alcohol" to
- 3 "alcoholic beverage"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 1 following "shall" an before end of line change "only be permitted" to "be
- 6 permitted only"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 9, line 5 following "processes" and before "at" insert ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 9, line 6 following "that" and before "the" change "accepts" to "accept"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 10, line 11 following "of the" and before "by a" change "beverage alcohol" to
- 13 "alcoholic beverage"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 10, line 13 following "Delivery shall" and before end of the line change "only be
- 16 permitted" to "be permitted only"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 13, line 21 following "Such" and before "company" change "third party" to "third-
- 19 party"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 18, line 1 following "processes" and before "at" insert ","
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 18, line 2 following "that" and before "the" change "accepts" to "accept"